(a) Each lot or parcel shall have a minimum net land area of one (1) acre. 

(b) Each lot or parcel shall have a minimum net land area of one (1) acre per dwelling unit 
located therein. 

403-33. LOT WIDTH.  Each lot or parcel shall have a minimum width of one hundred twenty-
five (125) feet. 

403-34. PUBLIC STREET FRONTAGE.  Each lot shall have a public street frontage of not less 
than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

403-35. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS.  No building, structure or use, nor the enlargement 
of any building, structure or use shall hereafter be erected, enlarged, or developed unless the 
standards contained in Chapter 5, “Development Standards” of this Code are met.

[...]

(d) SIDE STREET YARD.  On corner lots there shall be a side street yard of not less than 
twenty-five (25) feet. 

404-15. LOT AREA.  Each lot shall have a minimum are of one (1) acre. 

404-16. LOT WIDTH.  Each lot shall have a minimum width of one hundred twenty-five 
(125) feet.  The width of lots fronting on a curved street or the curved portion of a cul-de-sac street 
shall be measured along a chord located fifty (50) feet from the edge of the street right-of-way. 

404-17. PUBLIC STREET FRONTAGE.  Each lot shall have a minimum public street frontage

[...]

Article 4 

24 
Title IV 
Approved July 22, 2015 

(a) FRONT YARD.  There shall be a front yard of not less than fifty (50) feet. 

(b) REAR YARD.  There shall be a rear yard of not less than thirty-five (35) feet except if 

the lot is less than one hundred and seventy-five (175) feet in depth the rear yard shall 
be twenty (20) percent of the average lot depth to a minimum of twenty (20) feet. 

(c) SIDE YARDS.  There shall be a side yard on each side of a main building of not less 
than twelve (12) feet for a one-story building, twenty (20) feet for a two-story building,

[...]

Chapter 5, “Development Standards”, of this Code. 

405-22. LOT AREA.  Except as otherwise provided in this Division, the minimum area for 
each lot in the R-1-B zone shall be as follows: 

(a) Interior lots used for single family dwelling shall have a net area of not less than five 

thousand two hundred (5,200) square feet provided a public water supply and public 
sewerage facilities are both in use. 

(b) Corner lots used for single family dwelling shall have a net area of not less than six 
thousand two hundred (6,200) square feet provided a public water supply and public 
sewerage facilities are both in use. 

(c) Any lot used for two family dwelling (duplex) shall have a net area of not less than 
eight thousand five hundred (8,500) square feet provided a public water supply and 
public sewerage facility are both in use. 

(d) Any lot used for a single family building site shall have a net area of not less than ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet if either, but not both, a public water facility or public 
sewerage facility is in use. 

(e) Any lot used for a two family building site shall have a net area of not less than fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet if either, but not both, a public water facility or public 
sewerage facility is in use. 

(f) Every lot shall have a net area of not less than one (1) acre if neither a public water 
supply nor public sewerage facility is in use.

[...]

“Development Standards”, of this Code. 

405-32. LOT AREA.  Except as otherwise provided in this Division, the minimum lot area for 
each lot in this zone shall be as follows: 

(a) Interior lots for single family or two family dwellings shall have a minimum net lot area 
of five thousand two hundred (5,200) square feet provided a public water supply and 
public sewerage facility are both in use. 

(b) Corner lots for single family and two family dwellings shall have a minimum net lot 
area of six thousand two hundred (6,200) square feet provided a public water supply 
and public sewerage facility are both in use. 

(c) Any lot used for a single family dwelling shall have a net lot area of not less than ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet if either, but not both, a public water supply or public 
sewerage facility is in use. 

(d) Any lot used for a two family dwelling shall have a net lot area of not less than fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet if either, but not both, a public water supply or public 
sewerage facility is in use. 

(e) Every lot shall have a net lot area of one (1) acre if neither a public water supply nor 
public sewerage facility is in use. 

405-33. LOT WIDTH.

[...]

(a) Interior lots used for a single family or a two family dwelling shall have a net area of 
not less than five thousand two hundred (5,200) square feet provided a public water 
supply and public sewerage facility are both in use. 

(b) Corner lots used for a single family or a two family dwelling shall have a net area of 
not less than six thousand two hundred (6,200) square feet provided a public water 
supply and public sewerage facility are both in use. 

(c) Any lot used for a single family dwelling shall have a net area of not less than ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet if either, but not both a public water supply or public